
22 APRIL 

Tariff 
Item No. 

I 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 138-continued 
ApPROVALs-continued 

Rates of Duty I 
________________ ' Part 

Normal B.P. I i Other Prer. 
I 

II 
Ref. 

------------ -------, ----- ,---, ~-----;--

59.08 

62.02.009 

62.02.019 

74.03.001 

75.02.001 

83.02.099 
84.09.001 

84.11.028 
84.19.059 

84.45.025 
84.49.019 
84.59.149 

84.59.149 

84.59.149 
84.63.049 
87.02.239\'" 
87.02,249f 

Fabrics, impregnated or coated with foam or 
cellular plastic materials when declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making handbags; or 

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by 
him only to manufacturers for making I' 

handbags 
Table napkins in the piece, longitudinally I 

hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, 
printed, linked or joined (by sewing or 
similar means) across the entire width of the 
join as to represent three or more articles and 
requiring fabrication additional to cutting . 

Table place mats in the piece, longitudinally I 
hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, 
printed, linked or joined (by sewing or 
similar means) across the entire width of the 
join as to represent three or more articles and 
requiring fabrication additional to cutting 

Wrought copper rod, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only for drawing 
into copper wire 

Incoloy alloy 800 cold rolled strip, when de­
clared by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in making electric heater element tubes 

Fasteners, turn-button 
Stothert and Pitt type R91 1.48 tonne (It ton) 

tandem vibratory road roller 
Ralston quick test air and hydraulic pumps .. 
Machinery for filling, closing, sealing or cap­

suling bottles, cans, boxes, bags or other 
containers; other packing or wrapping 
machinery (other than butter packing or 
wrapping machines): 

EXCLUDING: 
(a) Heat wrapping, packaging or sealing I 

machines (including hot seal cheese , 
presses) 

(b) Shrink packaging or wrapping equipment 
(c) Clip and similar tying or sealing machines 
(d) Vacuum packaging or sealing machines 
(e) Volumetric filling or packaging and seal-

ing machines 
(f) Bagging and sacking machines 
(g) Cartoning, setting-up, wrapping or sealing 

machines for cartons or cases 
(h) Bottle capping or crowning machines, 

semi-automatic 
(i) Disposable syringe packing machines 

Armstrong carbide saw side grinders 
Harwood type A 3 compressed air drills 
Penberthy P.V.C. corrosion resistant ejector 

and jet pumps 
Portable hydraulic presses which operate in the 

range of 30.48 to 101.6 t. (30 to 100 tons) 
Sigma model NR2 hand rivetting machine 
Sundstrand 10 series hydrostatic transmission .. 
Dumpers, forward tipping, self-propelled, as 

may be approved, especially designed for 
short distance haulage of loose materials in 
quarries, open-cast mines, earth works, or 
concrete constructions: 

Approved: 
Benford 

Free 

10% 

10% 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

10% 

10% 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

873 

I Effective 
List! NO.[- ----1----"-

i From To· 

--------
I 

1381 1/3/76 31/3/77 

138 

I 

i 
138

1 

I 

1381 

138 

138 
138 
138 

138 

138 
138 

138 

9/4/76 

9/4/76 

1/7/74 

1/3/76 

1/4/76 
1/3/76 

1/4/74 
1/7/74 

5/9/75 
1/1/76 
1/3/76 

1/7/74 

1/6/76 
1/2/76 

1/4/76 

31/3/79 

31/3/79 

30/6/79 

31/3/79 

30/6/78 
30/9/77 

30/6/76 
30/6/83 

30/6/80 
30/9/78 
30/9/78 

31/3/82 

30/6/78 
30/9/79 

31/3/78 


