## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 138-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
59.08	Fabrics, impregnated or coated with foam or cellular plastic materials when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making handbags; or  (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making handbags	Free	Free	Free	10.8	138	1/3/76	31/3/77
62.02.009	Table napkins in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar means) across the entire width of the join as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting	10%	10%	Free	10.8	138	9/4/76	31/3/79
62.02.019	Table place mats in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar means) across the entire width of the join as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting	10%	10%	Free	10.8	138	9/4/76	31/3/79
74.03.001	Wrought copper rod, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for drawing into copper wire	Free	Free	Free	10.8	138	1/7/74	30/6/79
75.02.001	Incoloy alloy 800 cold rolled strip, when de- clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making electric heater element tubes	Free	Free	Free	10.8	138	1/3/76	31/3/79
83.02.099	Fasteners, turn-button	Free	Free	Free	10.8	138	1/4/76	30/6/78
84.09.001 84.11.028	Stothert and Pitt type R91 1.48 tonne (1½ ton) tandem vibratory road roller Ralston quick test air and hydraulic pumps	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	138	1/3/76	30/9/77 30/6/76
84.19.059	Machinery for filling, closing, sealing or capsuling bottles, cans, boxes, bags or other containers; other packing or wrapping machinery (other than butter packing or wrapping machines):  EXCLUDING:  (a) Heat wrapping, packaging or sealing machines (including hot seal cheese presses)  (b) Shrink packaging or wrapping equipment	Free	Free	Free	10.2	138	1/7/74	30/6/83
	<ul> <li>(c) Clip and similar tying or sealing machines</li> <li>(d) Vacuum packaging or sealing machines</li> <li>(e) Volumetric filling or packaging and sealing machines</li> <li>(f) Bagging and sacking machines</li> <li>(g) Cartoning, setting-up, wrapping or sealing</li> </ul>							
	machines for cartons or cases  (h) Bottle capping or crowning machines, semi-automatic							
84.45.025	(i) Disposable syringe packing machines Armstrong carbide saw side grinders	Free	Free	Free	10.2	138	5/9/75	30/6/80
84.49.019 84.59.149	Harwood type A 3 compressed air drills Penberthy P.V.C. corrosion resistant ejector	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	138 138	1/1/76 1/3/76	30/9/78 30/9/78
84.59.149	and jet pumps Portable hydraulic presses which operate in the range of 30.48 to 101.6 t. (30 to 100 tons)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	138	1/7/74	31/3/82
84.59.149	Sigma model NR2 hand rivetting machine	Free	Free	Free	10.2	138	1/6/76	30/6/78
84.63.049 87.02.239 87.02.249	Sundstrand 10 series hydrostatic transmission Dumpers, forward tipping, self-propelled, as may be approved, especially designed for short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, open-cast mines, earth works, or concrete constructions:	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	138	1/2/76	30/9/79
	Approved: Benford					138	1/4/76	31/3/78